## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: Release of Security Interest Recorded at Reel/Frame 3635/0069

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Goldman Sachs Bank USA, successor to Lehman Commercial Paper Inc., as Collateral Agent		06/14/2011	Bank:

# **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Explore Information Services, LLC
Street Address:	2900 Lone Oak Parkway
City:	Eagan
State/Country:	MINNESOTA
Postal Code:	55121
Entity Type:	LIMITED LIABILITY COMPANY: DELAWARE

## PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 8

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1832401	E.A.R.S.
Registration Number:	1832397	EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2393935	EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2406734	EXPLORE
Registration Number:	2861506	FIRESAFE
Registration Number:	2863863	NATIONAL INSURANCE DATABASE
Registration Number:	2865693	NIDB
Registration Number:	2449532	RISKALERT

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (312)862-2200

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 312-862-6371

Email: renee.prescan@kirkland.com

Correspondent Name: Renee Prescan Address Line 1: 300 North LaSalle Street Address Line 2: Kirkland & Ellis LLP Address Line 4: Chicago, ILLINOIS 60654 ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 10670-11 RMP NAME OF SUBMITTER: Renee M. Prescan /Renee M. Prescan/ Signature: 06/22/2011 Date: Total Attachments: 4 source=Executed Trademark Release#page1.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page2.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page3.tif source=Executed Trademark Release#page4.tif

# TERMINATION AND RELEASE OF SECURITY INTEREST IN TRADEMARKS

TERMINATION AND RELEASE, dated as of June 14, 2011, from GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA, successor to LEHMAN COMMERCIAL PAPER INC., having a principal place of business at 200 West Street, New York, NY 10282, as collateral agent (the "Collateral Agent") for the several banks and other financial institutions (the "Lenders") that are parties to the Credit Agreement (as hereinafter defined), to EXPLORE INFORMATION SERVICES, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company having a principal place of business at 2900 Lone Oak Parkway, Eagan, MN 55121 (the "Grantor"). Capitalized terms used herein without definition are used as defined in the Credit Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2007, among the Collateral Agent, the Grantor, Altegrity Acquisition Corp. (formerly known as USIS Acquisition Corp.), Altegrity, Inc. (formerly known as US Investigations Services, Inc.) and the Lenders party thereto (as amended by the Incremental Amendment (Term Loan Facility), dated as of August 21, 2008, the Second Incremental Amendment (Term Loan Facility), dated as of June 6, 2010, the Third Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of August 3, 2010, and the Fourth Amendment to Credit Agreement, dated as of April 23, 2011, and as may be further amended, restated, amended and restated, supplemented or otherwise modified from time to time, the "Credit Agreement").

## WITNESSETH:

WHEREAS, pursuant to that certain Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of August 21, 2007 (the "<u>Trademark Security Agreement</u>"), made by the Grantor and Altegrity, Inc. in favor of the Collateral Agent, a security interest (the "<u>Security Interest</u>") was granted by the Grantor to the Collateral Agent in certain Trademark Collateral (as hereinafter defined) (for the avoidance of doubt, the Security Interest shall not include any security interest granted by Altegrity, Inc. to the Collateral Agent pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement); and

WHEREAS, the Trademark Security Agreement was recorded in the Trademark Division of the United States Patent and Trademark Office on September 12, 2007, at Reel 3635, Frame 0069; and

WHEREAS, the Collateral Agent now desires to terminate and release the entirety of its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral;

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration including the satisfaction of all obligations, indebtedness and liabilities secured by the Trademark Collateral pursuant to the Trademark Security Agreement, the receipt and adequacy of

which are hereby acknowledged, and upon the terms set forth in this Termination and Release, the Collateral Agent hereby states as follows:

- 1. <u>Trademark Collateral</u>: The term "Trademark Collateral," as used herein, shall mean all of the Grantor's right, title and interest in or to any and all of the following assets and properties now owned or at any time hereafter acquired by the Grantor and wherever located or in which the Grantor now has or at any time in the future may acquire any right, title or interest:
- (a) all trademarks, service marks, trade names, corporate names, company names, business names, fictitious business names, trade styles, trade dress, logos, other source or business identifiers, designs and general intangibles of like nature, now existing or hereafter adopted or acquired, all registrations and recordings thereof, and all registration and recording applications filed in connection therewith, including registrations and registration applications in the United States Patent and Trademark Office, and all extensions or renewals thereof, including those listed on Schedule I (the "Trademarks");
  - (b) all goodwill associated with or symbolized by the Trademarks;
- (c) all assets, rights and interests that uniquely reflect or embody the Trademarks;
- (d) the right to sue third parties for past, present and future infringements of any Trademark; and
  - (e) all proceeds of and rights associated with the foregoing.
- 2. <u>Release of Security Interest</u>: The Collateral Agent hereby terminates, releases and discharges its Security Interest in the Trademark Collateral, and any right, title or interest of the Collateral Agent in such Trademark Collateral shall hereby cease and become void.
- 3. <u>Further Assurances</u>: The Collateral Agent will, at the Grantor's expense, execute and deliver to the Grantor such documents as the Grantor may reasonably request to evidence the release of the Security Interest. The Collateral Agent hereby authorizes the Grantor to make filings with the United States Patent & Trademark Office and other necessary filings, at the expense of the Grantor, to evidence the release and termination of the Collateral Agent's security interests in the Trademark Collateral.

\* \* \*

[REMAINDER OF PAGE INTENTIONALLY LEFT BLANK]

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Termination and Release by its duly authorized officer as of the date first above written.

GOLDMAN SACHS BANK USA,

as Collateral Agent

Name: Title:

Douglas Tansey Authorized Signatory

[Termination and Release of Security Interest in Trademarks]

# SCHEDULE I

# **Trademark Registrations**

<u>TRADEMARK</u>	Reg. No.	Reg. Date
E.A.R.S.	1,832,401	4/19/1994
EXPLORE	1,832,397	4/19/1994
EXPLORE (and Design)	2,393,935	10/10/2000
EXPLORE (and Design)	2,406,734	11/21/2000
FIRESAFE	2,861,506	7/6/2004
NATIONAL INSURANCE DATABASE	2,863,863	7/13/2004
NIDB	2,865,693	7/20/2004
RISKALERT	2,449,532	5/8/2001

23444906v7

**RECORDED: 06/22/2011**